Form PT 0-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

12-22-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
James R. Butler / 12-02-04; William Lee / 12-02-04;	Name: Fina Technology, Inc.			
Paul Buras / 12-07-04	Internal Address:8			
Execution Date(s) see above	Street Address: P.O. Box 674412			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	110. BOX 074412			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: Houston			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Texas			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: 77267-4412			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. 17201-4412			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 4. JP9501	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: David J. Alexander	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address: Total Petrochemicals USA, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 674412	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Houston	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>77267-4412</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (281) 227-5379	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: (281) 227-5381				
Email Address: davidj.alexander@total.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	December 13, 2004			
Signature	Date			
William D. Jackson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 016081 FRAME: 0195**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, JAMES R. BUTLER, resident of Pasadena, Texas, WILLIAM LEE, resident of Humble, Texas, and PAUL BURAS, resident of West University Place, Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements which are described and claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention, design, or discovery as set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled ASPHALT/AGGREGATE COMPOSITION OF ADVANCED ADHESION, and further identified by docket no. COS 977 (31223 / 00043).

AND WHEREAS, FINA TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having its principal offices at 15710 JFK Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77032 (mailing address P. O. Box 674411, Houston, TX 77267-4411) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, application, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto set	my hand this	2 day of
	JAMES	R. BUTLER	500
On this 2 rd day of December JAMES R. BUTLER, known to me to be the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same	person of	the above name, v	who signed the
	Notary I	chel LL	kunja
(Seal)	My	Commission	Expires:
		2-14-	-07

	•	×	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	reunto set	my hand this	day of
December, 2004.		ž	
	Can	Sur fes	
•	WILLIA	AM LEE	
•			
On this Zudday of Decem	Lax 2	004 hefore me nersonal	lly appeared
WILLIAM LEE, known to me to be the person of	of the above	ve name, who signed th	e foregoing
instrument and acknowledged the same to be his o			
	_ 1		_
	1) i	shee L. Lei	ingan
	Notary P	ublic	J
(Seal)		~	
	My	Commission	Expires:
		2-14-07	
	_		
*		, th	_
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	reunto set	my hand this	day of
December, 2004.	//		1
	(V2	$A \rightarrow A$	
	Illu	L puas	
	PAUL B	BURAS	
۸. >			
On this day of	<u>e</u> , 2	004, before me persona	lly appeared
PAUL BURAS, known to me to be the person of	of the above	e name, who signed the	e foregoing
instrument and acknowledged the same to be his o	wn free act	and deed.	1
	1/1		
		by Cope-C	Show
(Seal)	Notary P	ublig	10/107
(Sour)	My	Commission	Expires:
	-	amiliar. A LAV LA	COPE GIBBS
		Notary Pub My Con	olic, State of Texas nmission Expires
3		Jur	ne 17, 2007
J			

RECORDED: 12/13/2004

31223:00043 : DALLAS : 1339128.1

PATENT REEL: 016081 FRAME: 0198